2-Way Servo Prop. Valve with Shut-off Valve
Series TEP
8-128
TEP UK.indd  14.10.22
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
B

216
155
X
29.5
6
9
.3
P
5
Dimensions
NG32
NG25
NG Bolt kit -
Kit
NBR FPM
25 BK504    4 x M12x100  ISO 4762-12.9 108 Nm SK-TEP025EN SK-TEP025EV
32 BK529    4 x M16x100  ISO 4762-12.9 264 Nm SK-TEP032EN SK-TEP032EV
Suction port SP: Contact Parker for installation recommendation.
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories, directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
KOVAZ.cz
2-Way Servo Prop. Valve with Shut-off Valve

.5 8
5
.5
SPMY
Lifting eye bolt
M8-DIN 580
231
393
6
9
5
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit -
Kit
NBR FPM
40 BK481    4 x M20x110  ISO 4762-12.9 517 Nm SK-TEP040EN SK-TEP040EV
50 BK481    4 x M20x110  ISO 4762-12.9 517 Nm SK-TEP050EN SK-TEP050EV
NG40
NG50
Suction port SP: Contact Parker for installation recommendation.
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories, directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).

5
XX
2
6
0
2
6
6
SPMY
245
462
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit -
Kit
NBR FPM
63 BK518    4x M30x160  ISO 4762-12.9 1775 Nm SK-TEP063EN SK-TEP063EV
NG63
Suction port SP: Contact Parker for installation recommendation.
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories, directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
KOVAZ.cz
2-Way Servo Prop. Valve with Shut-off Valve
Series TEP
8-136
TEP UK.indd  14.10.22
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
NG Bolt kit -
Kit
NBR FPM
80 BK530    8x M24x160  ISO 4762-12.9 890 Nm SK-TEP080EN SK-TEP080EV
Dimensions
NG80
Accu port
XX = G3/4"

0
0
74
122.5
MY
245
539
9
0
1
.8
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit -
Kit
NBR FPM
100 BK531    8x M30x150  ISO 4762-12.9 1775 Nm SK-TEP100EN SK-TEP100EV
NG100
Suction port SP: Contact Parker for installation recommendation.
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories, directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
KOVAZ.cz